

LFIR # 2011

Project Title	Bowling Green - Study of In	IIIOW OT	rain wa	IEI			_
Senate Sponsor	Ben Albritton						
Date of Request	12/18/2019						
Project/Program	Description						
(I/I) to the City's sanita in additional expenditu	reen has experienced high wastewa ary sewer system. These additional ares to treat the higher wastewater p DEP. The City desires to conduct a	I/I flows to plant flows	take up the s. There ha	capacity of vive been over	the City's was erflows during	stewater treatment plan g heavy rain events, wh	t a
State Agency to	receive requested funds	Departr	ment of E	nvironme	ntal Protec	ction	_
State Agency conf							_
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fig	scal Ye	ar 2020-2	2021			
Type of Funding	g		Amour	nt			
Operations			100,000				
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay		000				
Total State Funds Requested				100,000			
otal Project Cos	et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	1 (inclu	ding mat		nds availa		ct)
	s Requested (from question	#6)		100000	100.0		
Matching Funds							
Federal		00		0	%		
State (excluding		00		0	%		
Local		00			%		
Other				00	0	%	
Total Project Co	oject Costs for Fiscal Year 2020-2021			100,000		%	
	previously received state for most recent instance:	unding	? O Y	es • N	No		
Fiscal Year	Amount	N		Spec	ific iation # Ve	etoed	
(10001101)	Recurring	Nonre	curring	Appropri	iation # Ve	7.000	
(уууу-уу)							



LFIR # 2011

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
nead Salary and benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
·		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	The City desires to conduct a Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Study to identify the source of the flows of inflow and infiltration (I/I) to the City's sanitary sewer system.	100,000
	aniow and miniation (vi) to the only 5 samilary sower system.	
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning		
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	100,000	



LFIR # 2011

11		Pro	ogr	am	P	er	fo	rn	na	n	C	е
----	--	-----	-----	----	---	----	----	----	----	---	---	---

a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?						
	Determine the source of excessive I/I flows that have been observed at the City's wastewater treatment plant.						
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?						
	Conduct a Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Study (SSES).						
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?						
	After the source of excessive I/I is identified and corrected, flows to the City's wastewater treatment plant will be reduced, which will reduce utility system operation costs. This will help to keep utility rates down.						
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?						
	Residents of the City of Bowling Green (population 2,900)						
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?						
	The SSES will identify sources of I/I into the City's wastewater collection system. After the sources of I/I are corrected, this will result in overall reduced flows to the City's wastewater treatment plant. The City's operating costs will consequently be reduced, which will be passed on to residents in the form of reduced sewer rates. There are also benefits to the environment, as the risk of sewer overflows will be lessened. This outcome will ultimately be measured by observation of wastewater treatment plant flows.						
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?						
	Payment of costs for developing the SSES could be withheld if a proper SSES Report is not delivered in a timely manner.						



LFIR # 2011

The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity. The City owns its wastewater system. **Requestor Contact Information** a. First Name William Last Name Lawrence b. Organization City of Bowling Green c. E-mail Address | wlawrence@bowlinggreenfl.org Ext. d. Phone Number (863)375-3362 **Recipient Contact Information** a. Organization City of Bowling Green b. Municipality and County Hardee c. Organization Type For-profit Entity Non-Profit 501(c) (3) Non-Profit 501(c) (4) Local Entity University or College Other (please specify) d. First Name William Last Name Lawrence e. E-mail Address | wlawrence@bowlinggreenfl.org f. Phone Number (863)3753362 15. Lobbyist Contact Information a. Name None b. Firm Name None c. E-mail Address d. Phone Number Ext.



LFIR # 2011

Please complete the questions below for Water Projects only.

16.	Have you applied for alternative state funding?						
	Waste Water Revolving Loan						
	Drinking Water Revolving Loan						
	Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant						
	Other (please specify)						
	✗ N/A						
17.	What is the population economic status?						
	Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.)						
	Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C.)						
	Rural Area of Economic Concern						
	Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)						
	N/A						
18.	What is the status of construction?						
	No construction has occurred.						
19. What percentage of the construction has been completed?							
	0%						
20.	What is the estimated completion date of construction?						
	10/01/2021						

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.